# LEGO VIRTUAL BUILDING COMPETITION

#### PHOTO RELEASE AGREEMENT

Registrant's photo, first name, and last initial will be posted online for public viewing through the North Shelby Library's and Mt Laurel Library's websites and social media sites. Submission of your photo entry will confirm parental/guardian permission for North Shelby Library and Mt. Laurel Library to use and share this information online. Please contact North Shelby Library at nschildrens@northshelbylibrary.org for more information.

#### **How to Enter**

 Registration will be open from Monday, June 3, through Friday June 21, on the North Shelby Library and Mt Laurel websites.



## Judging and Winners

Judging will be done virtually by a local Magic City LEGO Users Group (MCLUG) LEGO Master. Within each age group, we will award 1st place, 2nd place, and 3rd place ribbons.

Winners and participant entries will be posted online Monday, July 1.

#### **Rules**

- Use your own LEGO, Duplo, Megablocks, or other LEGO compatible plastic bricks.
- Entries must be your own creation, not a LEGO designed kit, project found online, in a magazine, etc.
- Age groups will include:
  - Preschool and under
  - Individual age groups from 5 to 12
  - Teens
  - Adults
- One entry per participant.

# **Submitting Virtual Entries**

Submit a **photo, creation title & short description, with builder's name and age** to one of the following:

- Email nschildrens@shelbycounty-al.org
- DM to Facebook Messenger to North Shelby Library or Mt Laurel Library.

Entries submitted without photo/creation title/builder's name and age will not be eligible for judging.

### Photos may be submitted:

- Starting Monday, June 3.
- Ending Friday, June 21.

For more information contact the NSL Children's Department at 205-439-5504 or nschildrens@shelbycounty-al.org